submitting his income tax returns, they should be 
presumed  to  be  true  and  correct.  If  you  duly 
consider the income tax returns of the Appellant 
and  his  wife  for  the  check  period  of  the  year 
1996-2020, the total income is coming up to be 
Rs.1,21,06,268/-(Rupees One Crore Twenty One 
Lakh  Six  Thousand  Two  Hundred  Sixty  Eight 
only)  which  is  in  fact  more  than  the  assets 
amounting  to  Rs.1,16,02,669/-  (Rupees  One 

Crore Sixteen Lakh Two Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty  Nine  only)  which  is  said  to  be  the 
disproportionate  assets  in  question  under  the 
present FIR.
10. Further, we have considered that the check 
period is from the year 1996 to 2020, which is 
almost twenty five years.  It  must be taken into